(Rev. 08-01)	01-14-2	
ОМЭ Ми, 0951-0027 (вкр.5/3//2002) РОСЛЕУОЗ	UI-14-2	
Tab settings 🔸 🔶 🔶 🔻		Resubm.
To the Honorable Commissioner (	1019455	576 attached original documents or copy t
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Jessica Warring		
Christian Walton		Name: Natus Medical, Inc.
[-0	) - 0	Internal Address;
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🕅 No	·
3. Nature of conveyance:		-
🛛 🖄 Assignment		Street Address: 1501 Industrial Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
☐ Other	۹ <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	City: San Carlos State: CA ZIP: 94
Execution Date: 09/24/01 (Warring); 11/21/01 (Walton)		   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊔ Yes ⊠ N
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mbers(s):	
	.,	on, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
29/147,382 09/941,132		
		11 - 8 (4)
	Additional numbers attac	∣ ched? □] Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whor		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	ailed;	
Name: Daniel P. Maguire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
		credited or debited to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 423 E Street		
Street Address: 423 E Street		
	rte: CA ZIP: 95616	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	ate: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95616</u> DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Davis</u> Sta 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
City: <u>Davis</u> Sta 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	r <b>USE THIS SPACE</b> malion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
City: <u>Davis</u> Sta 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	DO NOT	r <b>USE THIS SPACE</b> malion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
City: Davis Sta 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. Daniel P. Maguire Name of Person Signing	DO NOT elief, the foregoing inform Domill	I USE THIS SPACE   mation is true and correct and eny attached copy is a true   P. Moyune   November 21, 2001   Signature
City: Davis Sta 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. Daniel P. Maguire Name of Person Signing	DO NOT elief, the foregoing inform Domill	TUSE THIS SPACE malion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true P. Moguine November 21, 2001
City: Davis Sta 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. Daniel P. Maguire Name of Person Signing	DO NOT elief, the foregoing inform Domill	I USE THIS SPACE   mation is true and correct and eny attached copy is a true   P. Moyune   November 21, 2001   Signature
City:   Davis   Statement and signature.     9.   Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.     Daniel P. Maguire   Name of Person Signing     Total pumber	DO NOT elief, the foregoing inform Domill	I USE THIS SPACE   mation is true and correct and eny attached copy is a true   P. Moyune   November 21, 2001   Signature
City: Davis Sta 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. Daniel P. Maguire Name of Person Signing Total Plantas 2002 TDIAZ1 00000294 29147382	DO NOT elief, the foregoing inform Domill	I USE THIS SPACE   mation is true and correct and eny attached copy is a true   P. Moyune   November 21, 2001   Signature
City:   Davis   Statement and signature.     9.   Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.     Daniel P. Maguire   Name of Person Signing     Total rumber	DO NOT elief, the foregoing inform Domill	I USE THIS SPACE   mation is true and correct and eny attached copy is a true   P. Moyune   November 21, 2001   Signature
City: Davis   Statement and signature.     9. Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.     Daniel P. Maguire   Name of Person Signing     Name of Person Signing   Total mimber     002 TDIAZ1   00000294 29147382	DO NOT elief, the foregoing inform Domill	I USE THIS SPACE     mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true     P. Moyune     November 21, 2001     Signature

REEL: 012446 FRAME: 0001

## Assignment of Patent Applications

WHEREAS I, the undersigned patent applicant, has jointly created a new invention disclosed in a United States utility patent application titled "Improved Ear Coupler," and a United States design patent application titled "Far Coupler," which application was executed by me on Supt. 24 \_\_\_\_, 2001, and;

WHEREAS, Natus Medical, Inc. of 1501 Industrial Road, San Carlos, California, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the invention and applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee all my right, title, and interest in said invention, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations and continuations in part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and any official of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 24\_ day of Sept 2001.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF 540 MATTER

DANIEL O'BRIEN COMM. # 1244744 OTARY FUBLIC CALIFORI BAN MATED COUNTY OMM. EXP. DEC. 6 2003

Jessica Warring

On <u>septement</u>, 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jessica Warring, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Concel O'Dring

PATENT REEL: 012446 FRAME: 0002 Nov-21-2001 10:94am From-

## Assignment of Patent Applications

WHEREAS I, the undersigned patent applicant, has jointly created a new invention disclosed in a United States utility patent application titled "Improved Ear Coupler," and a United States design patent application titled "Ear Coupler," which application was executed by me on <u>Nov 21, 2001</u>, 2001, and;

WHEREAS, Natus Medical, Inc. of 1501 Industrial Road, San Carlos, California, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the invention and applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee all my right, title, and interest in said invention, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations and continuations in part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Froperty for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and any official of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hareunto set my hand this 21 day of November 2001.

Christian Walton

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS COUNTY OF SANTA CLEA

A 5 1919

On <u>Muley ber</u>, 21, 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Christian Walton, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

ELIZABETH M. DAVIS Commissies # 1323284 atary Public - California te Ciera Cour Comm. Expires Oct 2, 2005

PATENT REEL: 012446 FRAME: 0003

**RECORDED: 01/08/2002**